BEFORE THE BOARD OF EDUCATION OF THE LODI UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT OF THE COUNTY OF SAN JOAQUIN, STATE OF CALIFORNIA

RESOLUTION 2025-18

Seven Period Day at Comprehensive High Schools

WHEREAS, the Board of Education of the Lodi Unified School District (Board of Education) has a responsibility to provide high quality education to all students; and

WHEREAS, the Board of Education has set a goal for the Superintendent to increase college and career readiness by providing opportunities in Career Technical Education pathways and A-G completion, the district will develop an alternative to the 6-period day; and

WHEREAS, the Board of Education has determined that implementation of a seven (7) period day at all comprehensive high schools not currently on a block schedule would provide a substantial educational benefit to students; and

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, the Board of Education of the Lodi Unified School District authorizes the Superintendent to implement a seven (7) period day at all comprehensive high schools not currently on a block schedule in a manner which is compliant with law and in the best educational interest of the students.

PASSED AND ADOPTED by the Board of Education of the Lodi Unified School District on the fourth day of February, 2025 by the following vote:

AYES:	
NOES:	
ABSENT:	
Signed and approved by me after its passage:	
	Dr. Rommel Bal
	President of the Board of Education
ATTEST:	
Susan Macfarlane	
Clerk of the Board of Education	